
BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Centralized Purchase Dept.: 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,  

Kolkata 700 013  

PHONE 033 22371526. 
Website: www.bengalchemicals.co.in      

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------                                           

BCPL/PFY/HW/Calibration, stamping Re-verification & AMC weighbridges and balances/01/2024-25, Dated: 12th April, 2024 ( Page 1 of 2). 

 

Tender No: BCPL/PFY/HW/Calibration, stamping, Re-verification & AMC weighbridges and 

balances/01/2024-25, Date: 12-04-2024 

Last date & time of Bid submission: 23-04-2024 up to 3:00 PM. 

Date & Time of Bid Opening: 23-04- 2024 up to 3.15 PM. 

 

SEALED tender in single Bid System (F. O. R to our Works at Panihati, Kolkata - 700114 basis) is 

invited from only enlisted agencies with ‘Controller of Legal Metrology, Govt. of West Bengal’ 

for the job of Calibration, stamping ,Re-Verification and AMC of Weighbridges & Balances 

present at different departments in BCPL B.T Road Panihati Works, Kolkata – 700 114.  

 

List of weighing balances with capacity, quantity mentioned in the price bid format (Annexure-I). 

 

Bid Submission & Bid Opening will be at Centralized Purchase Department, BCPL, 1st Floor,  

6 Ganesh Chunder Avenue, Kolkata – 700 013. 

 

All the bidders are requested to attend at the time bid opening on 23.04.2024 @ 3:15pm. 

 

Required documents for minimum eligibility criteria: To be placed inside the envelope with 

sealed and signed. 

 

1. Proof of enlistment with ‘Controller of Legal Metrology, West Bengal’. 

2. Copy of GST Registration. 

3. Copy of Trade License.  

4. Job Experience certificates (last three P.O copies).  

Content of Price Bid: 

Only filled price bid as per the given format as Annexure-I / BOQ; duly signed and stamped to be 

placed inside the sealed envelope with tender date, tender no and due date.  

 

All documents and commercial bid to further put tighter inside a single sealed envelope 

mentioning the tender date, tender no and due date. 

 

Terms & Conditions: 

I. Payment terms: Monthly basis passed by concern engineering department. 

 

II. Bidders are requested to quote F O R price hence there will be no transportation charges or 

any other charges will be entertained. 

 

III. All bidders are requested to submit their bids in sealed condition, super scribed with tender 

no, date and due date.  

 

IV. Bids to be dropped in the tender drop box available at purchase department, 6, Ganesh 

Chunder Avenue, Kolkata – 700 013 on or before the tender due date and time. 

V. No quotation by mail or fax will be accepted.  



BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 
(A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

Centralized Purchase Dept.: 6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,  

Kolkata 700 013  

PHONE 033 22371526. 
Website: www.bengalchemicals.co.in      

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------                                           

BCPL/PFY/HW/Calibration, stamping Re-verification & AMC weighbridges and balances/01/2024-25, Dated: 12th April, 2024 ( Page 2 of 2). 

 

 

VI. BCPL reserves the right to accept or reject the offers, terminate the contract at any point of 

time, if the service provided by the firm is not satisfactory. 

 

VII. Contracted awarded bidders to do all necessary liaison to obtain certificate from legal Metrology 

department.  

 

VIII.  Only Enlisted vendors of Controller of Legal Metrology Gov. of West Bengal can submit the offer. 

 

IX. Bidders to quote for all items, partial quotation will be rejected. 

 

X. L-1 will be evaluated on the total quoted price lot basis items, item wise L1 will not be 

considered in this procurement. 

XI. All interested bidders are requested to inspect the balances before submitting price quote.  

(Contact Person: Manager Engineering at Panihati Works, Kolkata – 700 114) 

 

 

Annexure-I / Price Bid Format/BoQ: 

Only filled price bid with sign and stamped printed on latter head as per the given format as 

Annexure-I, as bellow. 

Sl. No. Description Qty in 

No. 

Basic Price in Rs. With 

AMC for 12months. 

Total involvements 

for 1 lot in Rs 

 

1 60MT Digital Weigh bridge 1   

2 20MT Analog Weighbridge  1   

3 500kg Mechanical Weighing Balance 5   

4 250kg Mechanical Weighing Balance 1   

5 200kg Mechanical Weighing Balance 2   

 

# Applicable GST:  

# L-1 will be evaluated on Total for 1 Lot basis for 12months in Rs. 

# Quoted basic price to be F O R to B.T Road Panihati Works, excluding the GST.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Manager - Purchase 
BCPL, 6, GC Avenue,  

Kolkata – 700 013 


